

REF: BIL/ST.EX/Update 21st February, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051. Code: BINANIIND BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Code: 500059

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001. Code: 12026

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we enclose the information received from BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited in respect of the revocation of suspension in trading of the equity shares of the Company,

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **Binani Industries Limited**

stust Imaking

Ashish Turakhia CFO and Company Secretary

Encl: a / a.

Binani Industries Limited

CIN: L24117WB1962PLC025584

Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard, Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, India. Tel: +91 22 4126 3000 / 01 / 02 | Fax: +91 22 2263 4960 | Email: mumbai@binani.net | www.binaniindustries.com Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town, Rajarhat Main Road, P.O. Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157. India Tel: 08100326795 / 08100126796 | Fax: +91 33 4008 8802

2/21/23,	9:55	AM
----------	------	----

Notice Number





Notice No.	20230215-11	Notice Date	15 Feb 2023	
Category	Company related	Segment	Equity	
Subject	Revocation of Suspension in tradi	ng of equity shares of Binani Indus	tries Ltd. (Scrip Code: 500059)	
Attachments	Annexure Lpdf;			
G				

Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the suspension in trading of equity shares of the below mentioned company will be revoked w.e.f. **February 23, 2023**. Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. <u>SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/12 dated January</u> <u>22, 2020</u> (Erstwhile SEBI Circular No. <u>SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2018/77 dated May 3, 2018</u>), trading in the securities of the company will be resumed in "T" group.

Scrip Code	Name of the Company Binani Industries Ltd.	
500059		

A profile of the Company is also attached as Annexure I.

The Information Memorandum of the aforesaid company will be available on the Exchange's website under Corporates \rightarrow Corporate Filings \rightarrow Information Memorandum \rightarrow Revocation.

Further the trading members may please note that the above-mentioned scrip will be a part of Special Pre-open Session for IPO's & Relisted Scrips - Relist session on February 23, 2023.

For further information on SPOS, the trading members are requested to refer to the Exchange's notice no. 20120216-29 on Enabling Special Pre-open Session for IPO's & Relisted Scrips.

Trading Members are requested to take note of the same.

Arpita Joshi Manager Listing Compliance

February 15, 2023

Sonali Kurhade Deputy Manager Listing Compliance

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | Disclaimer | Sitemap

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)

x



Annexure IV

COMPANY PROFILE

Name of the Company	BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Registered Address Telephone Fax nos. Email ID	37/2 CHINAR PARK, NEW TOWN, RAJARHAT MAIN ROAD, P.O. HATIARA, KOLKATA – 700157.		
Corporate Address (Address of Communication) Telephone Fax No. Email ID	MERCANTILE CHAMBERS, 12 J.N. HEREDIA MARG, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI – 400001.		
Company Website Address	www.binaniindustries.com		
Name of Managing Director Residence Telephone No. Mobile No.	VUSAKSHI SRIDHAR 9930289983		
Name of Chairman Telephone no. Mobile No.	BRAJ BINANI 92983144		
Name of all the Directors			Talashana Nos
Telephone No.	Name of the Directors Mr. Braj Binani	Position Chairman	Telephone Nos. 022- 22630506
	Mrs. Visalakshi Sridhar	Managing Director	022-30263000
	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Bagri	Director	022-30263001
Name of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Telephone Fax nos. Email ID	VISALAKSHI SRIDHAR COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER 9930289983 022-22660632 Viji.binani2020@gmail.com		
Brief nature of Business	Publishing of Newspapers, Journals and Periodicals		
Plant Locations / Site Address	-		
Name of the Group Companies	Group Companies List Edayar Zinc Limited RBG Minerals Industries Limited Royalvision Projects Private Limited BIL Infratech Limited (under IBC)		
Operational Status of Business	Operative		
Name change of the company in last five years	No change		
Change in Main Line of Business in last five years	No change		
Exchanges where the company is listed indicating Regional Stock Exchange	Calcutta Stock Exchange Bombay Stock Exchange National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Whether Listing Fees paid to all	Yes		



Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, Ground Floor, 12, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard, Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, India. Tel: +91 22 3026 3000 / 01 / 02 | Fax: +91 22 2263 4960 | Email: mumbai@binani.net | www.binaniindustries.com Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town, Rajarhat Main Road, P.O. Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157. India Tel: 08100326795 / 08100126796 | Fax: +91 33 4008 8802



the Exchanges.		
Various Securities listed on BSE with the scrip codes and ISIN nos.	Scrip Code: 500059 ISIN: INE071A01013	
Name of Auditors and the changes in last five years with the dates. If yes reasons for the same.	Name of the Auditors M/s. MZSK & Associates* M/s. V.P. Thacker & Co.@ *Resigned w.e.f. 26.11.2019 @appointed in casual vacancy	Date of Appointment 19.12.2015 26.11.2019
Action taken against the company by any other exchange in last five years.		

The information provided herein is as submitted by the company and BSE LTD is not responsible for errors, if any.

US

For Binani Industries Limited

raialue Acha

Visalakshi Sridhar Managing Director, CFO & Company Secretary DIN:07325198

Binani Industries Limited

CIN: L24117WB1962PLC025584

Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, Ground Floor, 12, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard, Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel: +91 22 3026 3000 / 01 / 02 | Fax: +91 22 2263 4960 | Email: mumbai@binani.net | www.binaniindustries.com Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town, Rajarhat Main Road, P.O. Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157. India Tel: 08100326795 / 08100126796 | Fax: +91 33 4008 8802



-25-

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

NSE/SOP/REV/0178

The Company Secretary **Binani Industries Limited** 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town, Rajarhat Main Road, P.O. Hatiara, Kolkata-700157

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Revocation of suspension in trading of equity shares

As per the captioned subject, it is hereby informed that the trading in securities of your Company will be revoked w.e.f. February 23, 2023, in "Trade for Trade category (i.e. BE series)" series as per the provisions of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/12 dated January 22, 2020.

In case of any further clarification required, you may contact below mentioned officers from Listing Compliance Department:

Mr. Mandar DesaiMr. Aniket Raut

Yours faithfully For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Ravi Shekhar Rai Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: Ravi Shekhar Rai Date: Wed, Feb 15, 2023 17:29:36 IST Location: NSE

National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India +91 22 26598100 | www.naeindia.com | CIN U67120MH1992PLC069769

February 15, 2023